Change in Liquidity from

- Working Capital 3 8 5 5 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

- Capex 16 19 19 15 15 15 16 16 15 14 14 14 14

Capex in % of Sales 2.4 % 2.5 % 2.4 % 1.8 % 1.7 % 1.7 % 1.7 % 1.7 % 1.6 % 1.5 % 1.5 % 1.5 % 1.5 %

Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Free Cash Flow (WACC
Model)

112 134 146 159 169 175 169 170 171 172 172 172 172 172

PV of FCF 108 122 125 129 128 125 114 107 102 96 90 85 80 1,262

share of PVs 13.32 % 39.47 % 47.21 %

Model parameter   Valuation (m)

Derivation of WACC:  Derivation of Beta:  Present values 2029e 1,411

   Terminal Value 1,262

Debt ratio 12.00 %  Financial Strength 1.00  Financial liabilities 140

Cost of debt (after tax) 1.4 %  Liquidity (share) 1.00  Pension liabilities 2

Market return 7.00 %  Cyclicality 1.00  Hybrid capital 0

Risk free rate 1.50 %  Transparency 1.00  Minority interest 0

  Others 1.00  Market val. of investments 0

   Liquidity 100 No. of shares (m) 59.3

WACC 6.33 %  Beta 1.00  Equity Value 2,631 Value per share (EUR) 44.35

Sensitivity Value per Share (EUR)

 Terminal Growth   Delta EBIT-margin

Beta WACC -0.75 % -0.50 % -0.25 % 0.00 % 0.25 % 0.50 % 0.75 % Beta WACC -1.5 pp -1.0 pp -0.5 pp +0.0 pp +0.5 pp +1.0 pp +1.5 pp

1.21 7.3 % 36.61 37.09 37.59 38.13 38.71 39.33 39.99 1.21 7.3 % 35.98 36.69 37.41 38.13 38.85 39.57 40.28

1.10 6.8 % 39.17 39.74 40.36 41.01 41.72 42.48 43.31 1.10 6.8 % 38.70 39.47 40.24 41.01 41.78 42.56 43.33

1.05 6.6 % 40.59 41.22 41.89 42.62 43.41 44.25 45.18 1.05 6.6 % 40.22 41.02 41.82 42.62 43.42 44.22 45.02

1.00 6.3 % 42.10 42.80 43.55 44.35 45.23 46.18 47.21 1.00 6.3 % 41.86 42.69 43.52 44.35 45.19 46.02 46.85

0.95 6.1 % 43.73 44.50 45.33 46.23 47.21 48.28 49.44 0.95 6.1 % 43.63 44.50 45.36 46.23 47.10 47.97 48.83

0.90 5.8 % 45.48 46.33 47.26 48.27 49.37 50.57 51.89 0.90 5.8 % 45.56 46.46 47.37 48.27 49.18 50.08 50.98

0.79 5.3 % 49.41 50.48 51.65 52.92 54.32 55.87 57.58 0.79 5.3 % 49.95 50.94 51.93 52.92 53.91 54.90 55.90

� J

� Number of shares: 57m; convertible bonds: +4.54m

Drillisch

F I R S T  G L A N C E  Published 14.11.2017 4

Free Cash Flow Value Potential

Warburg Research's valuation tool "FCF Value Potential" reflects the ability of the company to generate sustainable free cash flows. It is based on the
"FCF potential" - a FCF "ex growth" figure - which assumes unchanged working capital and pure maintenance capex. A value indication is derived via
the perpetuity of a given year’s “FCF potential” with consideration of the weighted costs of capital. The fluctuating value indications over time add a